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Premeasured Detergents. Premeasured tablets and packs are recommended for improved performance. See the â€œAdd detergentâ€� section in the online guide for. 
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DISHWASHER DISPENSER INSTRUCTIONS Para una versión de estas instrucciones en español, visite el sitio de internet indicado en el Manual de useo y cuidado.



Adding Detergent to the Dispenser



Adding Rinse Aid to the Dispenser



Premeasured Detergents Premeasured tablets and packs are recommended for improved performance. See the “Add detergent” section in the online guide for more details about choosing powders or gels. Tablets and packs have been proven better than powder, liquid or gel detergents at reducing filming on dishes. Using tablets and packs over time will start to reduce or eliminate white film. Also, by using a rinse aid, you can minimize repeat buildup of white film. These forms are suitable for all hardness and soil levels. Always place premeasured detergents in main compartment and slide lid closed. NOTE: Follow instructions on the package when using other dishwasher detergent types.



You must use a drying agent such as a rinse aid for good drying performance. Rinse aid along with the heating and drying option will provide the best drying and avoid excessive moisture in dishwasher interior. ■ Your dishwasher is designed to use rinse aid for good drying performance. Without rinse aid, your dishes and dishwasher interior will have excessive moisture. The heating and drying options will not perform as well without rinse aid. Rinse aid keeps water from forming droplets on items like dinner or wine glasses that can dry as spots or streaks. It also improves drying by allowing water to drain off of dishes after final rinse.



■



To add rinse aid, open the rinse dispenser lid by gently pushing in the center of the lid with your thumb and lifting up on the edge.



■



Pour rinse aid into the opening until the indicator level shows that it is full.



Use automatic dishwasher detergent only. Add powder, liquid or tablet detergent just before starting a cycle.
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■



Fresh automatic dishwasher detergent results in better cleaning. Store tightly closed detergent container in a cool, dry place.



To close lid Place selected detergent in the dispenser. Place finger, as shown, and slide lid closed. Press firmly until it clicks. SLIDE



■



Close dispenser lid by pushing down gently on the lid.



NOTE: For most water conditions, good drying will result from the factory setting for the amount of rinse aid dispensed. ■ If you are experiencing poor drying performance, you may want to try a higher setting. ■



To open lid Push OPEN, as shown, and the lid will slide open.



SLIDE



SLIDE



Note: If you do not plan to run a wash cycle soon, run a rinse cycle without detergent. (on some models.)



Turn the arrow adjuster to a higher setting to increase the amount of rinse aid.



INSTRUCTIONS DU DISTRIBUTEUR DU LAVE-VAISSELLE Ajout de détergent dans le distributeur



Ajout d'agent de rinçage dans le distributeur



Détergents pré-mesurés



Il faut utiliser un agent de séchage (tel un agent de rinçage) pour obtenir un bon séchage. Un agent de rinçage combiné à l'option chaleur et séchage de votre modèle offrira de meilleurs résultats de séchage et permettra d'éviter une humidité excessive à l'intérieur du lave-vaisselle.



Pour de meilleurs résultats, utiliser des pastilles et des sachets prémesurés. Consulter la section “Ajout de détergent” pour plus d'informations sur le choix de poudres ou de gels. Les pastilles et sachets réduisent plus efficacement la formation de pellicule sur la vaisselle que les détergents liquides, en poudre ou en gel. Grâce à l’utilisation régulière de pastilles et sachets, la pellicule blanche commencera à diminuer ou à disparaître. L’utilisation d’un agent de rinçage peut aussi contribuer à réduire la vitesse de formation de cette pellicule blanche. Ces formats sont idéaux quelle que soit la dureté de l’eau et de saleté. Toujours placer les détergents prémesurés dans le compartiment principal et faire glisser le couvercle pour le fermer. REMARQUE : Pour utiliser un autre type de détergent pour lavevaisselle, suivre les instructions de l’emballage.



Votre lave-vaisselle est conçu pour utiliser un agent de rinçage afin d’obtenir un séchage satisfaisant. Sans agent de rinçage, la vaisselle et l'intérieur du lave-vaisselle seront trop humides. Les options de chaleur et de séchage ne fonctionneront pas de manière optimale sans agent de rinçage.



■



Un agent de rinçage empêche l’eau de former des gouttelettes qui peuvent laisser des taches ou des coulées en séchant. Il améliore également le séchage en permettant à l’eau de s’écouler de la vaisselle après le rinçage final.



■



Pour ajouter de l'agent de rinçage, ouvrir le distributeur d'agent de rinçage en appuyant doucement sur le centre du couvercle avec le pouce, et en tirant sur le bord.



■



Verser l'agent de rinçage dans l'ouverture jusqu'à ce que l'indicateur signale que le distributeur est plein.



Utiliser uniquement du détergent pour lave-vaisselle automatique. Verser le détergent en poudre, liquide ou en pastille juste avant de démarrer un programme.
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Pour de meilleurs résultats de lavage, il est recommandé d’utiliser un détergent à lave-vaisselle automatique frais. Conserver le récipient du détergent bien fermé dans un lieu sec et frais.



Fermeture du couvercle Verser le détergent sélectionné dans le distributeur. Placer votre doigt comme illustré et faire glisser la porte pour la fermer. Appuyer fermement jusqu'à ce qu'un déclic se fasse entendre.



SLIDE



■



Fermer le couvercle du distributeur en appuyant doucement sur le couvercle.



REMARQUE : Pour la plupart des types d'eau, un bon séchage résulte du réglage effectué à l’usine pour la quantité d’agent de rinçage distribuée.



Ouverture du couvercle



■



Si la performance de séchage est mauvaise, essayer un réglage plus élevé.



■



Tourner le régleur à flèche sur un réglage plus élevé pour ajouter davantage d'agent de rinçage.



Appuyer sur OPEN (ouverture) comme illustré, et le couvercle s'ouvrira.



SLIDE



SLIDE



Remarque : Sur certains modèles, si on ne souhaite pas effectuer un programme de lavage dans l'immédiat, exécuter le programme de rinçage seul sans détergent. W10747730A SP PN W10759984
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/™ ©2014 Whirlpool. Used under license in Canada. All rights reserved. Utilisé sous licence au Canada. Tous droits réservés.



11/14 Printed in U.S.A. Imprimé aux É.-U.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

Rinse Aid. Using rinse aid will optimize your drying and wash performance. ..... International NSF/ANSI Standard 184 for Residential ... The exterior status light on the front of the door panel will glow blue when washing, red while it is drying,.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

Another method to remove white residue is to use a vinegar rinse. ..... Discoloration, rust, or oxidation of surfaces resulting from caustic or corrosive environments ...
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

We have provided many important safety messages in this manual and on your appliance. .... Depending on your water hardness, fill the Main Wash section.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

We have provided many important safety messages in this manual and on your appliance. Always read ..... Make sure the front panel is up all the way before rotating. To ... and roll the rack into the tracks, but do not push the rack all the way into .
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

Also, by using a rinse aid, you can minimize repeat buildup of white film (not all ...... Discoloration, rust or oxidation of surfaces resulting from caustic or corrosive.
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FABRIC SOFTENER DISPENSER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ... 

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION DU DISTRIBUTEUR D'ASSOUPLISSANT POUR TISSU. 1. Retirer le capuchon de l'agitateur Ã  l'aide d'un tournevis.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

tipping the track stop toward the center of the dishwasher. This action releases a .... If the numeric display shows a code â€œF2E2,â€� you will need to call for service.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

the dishwasher turn on all hot water faucets and let the water flow from each for ..... Heavy soil and/or hard water generally require extra detergent. Is detergent ...
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

... ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR OR THE SHORTEST PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW. ...... Charger les articles trÃ¨s sales en orientant la surface sale vers le bas et ...
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

cerca de la puerta, al lado derecho o izquierdo del interior de la lavavajillas. ...... El alto contenido de hierro en el agua puede manchar la tina. â–¡. Los alimentos ...
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dishwasher user instructions - Datatail 

Soft Water. Hard Water. Soft Water. Hard Water. Main Wash. Pre-Wash. Full. Add. USE RINSE AID FOR. BETTER DRYING. Lock. Open. Full. Add. Â¹â�„â‚„ turn to lock. 6 5 4. 3. 2. --- max fill. 1. - - ..... Este sÃmbolo le llama la atenciÃ³n sobre peligros
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dishwasher user instructions - Datatail 

Do not touch the heating element during or immediately after use. â–¡ Do not operate the ...... Las lavavajillas residenciales certificadas no han sido diseÃ±adas.
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dishwasher user instructions - JennAir 

The cycle times in this Use and Care Manual are based on normal soil loads and 120°F incoming water and will vary based on your actual conditions.
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dishwasher user instructions 

a dishwasher, and keep them out of the reach of children. â–¡ When loading items to be ... The first cycle using the sensor will run longer to calibrate the optical sensor. Rinse Aid .... should be 120ÂºF (49ÂºC) as it enters the dishwasher. â–¡. For
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

arm(s) from spinning freely. ..... arms, or the lower rack ProScrubÂ® spray jets. ..... the product, KitchenAid brand of Whirlpool Corporation or Whirlpool Canada, LP.
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dishwasher user instructions - Webcollage.net 

THANK YOU for purchasing this high-quality product. Register ..... Place plastics, small plates, and glasses in the upper rack. .... Increase in time results from low.
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

progress of the dishwasher cycle. They are located on ... used to follow the progress ... Si cambia de idea, presione la opciÃ³n nuevamente para cancelarla.
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dishwasher user instructions 

No abuse, ni se siente ni se pare sobre la puerta, la tapa o sobre las ..... El alto contenido de hierro en el agua puede manchar la tina. â–¡. Los alimentos a base ...
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dishwasher user instructions 

articles, ce lave-vaisselle asperge la vaisselle d'eau puis fait une pause pour permettre au ..... combinaisons d'eau douce ou adoucie, solution de lavage.
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dishwasher user instructions - TeleTime 

THANK YOU for purchasing this high-quality product. Register your new dishwasher at www.kitchenaid.com. In Canada, register your dishwasher at www.kitchenaid.ca. For future reference, please make a note of your product model and serial numbers. These
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dishwasher user instructions - Datatail 

2) Load sharp knives with the handles up to reduce the risk ...... Pick-up or delivery. ...... après désignées “Maytag”) paiera pour les pièces de rechange.
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dishwasher user instructions - Datatail 

THANK YOU for purchasing this high-quality product. Register your new ... If the door is opened during a cycle or the power is interrupted, the. Start/Resume ... Check that the overfill protection float is free from obstructions. See the â€œParts and
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DISHWASHER USER INSTRUCTIONS 

You can be killed or seriously injured if you don't immediately ... you what the potential hazard is, tell you how to reduce the chance of injury, and tell you what can ... I Do not abuse, sit on, or stand on the door, lid, or dish racks ...... Try a
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dishwasher user instructions - cmicdataservices.com 

no ha sido usado por dos semanas o más puede producir ..... cantidad justa de agente de enjuague es más efectiva que un exceso. Pre W ash. OPEN. SLIDE.
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